
 



 31. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2019

Herren - Mannschaftsergebnisse

PL. VEREIN VOLLE ABR. GESAMT FW. SCHNITT

1 SKH-Post SV 1036/2 1528 746 2274 15 568,2

2 Post R.S./Nord 1 1437 783 2220 20 555

3 Post SV 1210 Wien 1 1505 714 2219 27 554,3

4 Post 1050-Wieden/1 1466 725 2191 34 547,3

5 SKG Wien/2 1459 726 2185 34 546,1

6 Post SV 1210 Wien 2 1462 710 2172 24 543

7 SKH-Post SV 1036/3 1428 737 2165 36 541,1

8 Post 1050-Wieden/2 1425 627 2052 49 513

9 Post R.S./Nord 2 1413 627 2040 38 510

10 Post R.S./Nord 3 1398 599 1997 43 499,1

11 Post SV Linz 1404 587 1991 55 497,3

12 SKG Wien/Mix 1375 579 1954 47 488,2

13 SKG Wien/1 1277 652 1929 14 482,1

14 Post 1050-Wieden/3 1368 537 1905 53 476,1

15 Post 1050-Wieden/4 1323 574 1897 57 474,1

16 SKH-Post SV 1036/1 1309 584 1893 16 473,1

17 Post R.S./Nord 4 1239 471 1710 74 427,2

18 SKH-Post SV 1036/Mix 1269 424 1693 86 423,1

19 SKH-Post SV 1036/Mix NW 1200 435 1635 96 408,3
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 33. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2023

Herren - Mannschaften
 1. Platz  2. Platz

SKH-Post SV 1036/2 Post R.S./Nord 1

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

DOBLER Christoph 395 198 593 2 HORVAT Hans 364 221 585 4

PEKAREK Mario 386 194 580 7 SOWA Helmut 359 208 567 2

GARTNER Dominik 371 196 567 3 FAIST Wolfgang 358 181 539 7

PELZLBAUER Harald 376 158 534 3 SPATZ Gregor 356 173 529 7

568,2 1528 746 2274 15 555 1437 783 2220 20

 3. Platz  4. Platz

Post SV 1210 Wien 1 Post 1050-Wieden/1

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

KÖHLER Markus 380 194 574 2 PROSENBAUER Johann 368 190 558 11

FRIEDL Thomas 362 195 557 4 BÖHM Bernhard 354 201 555 5

PRÜGGER Philipp 373 177 550 12 WACEK Andreas 371 171 542 11

SCHMIDT Thomas 390 148 538 9 SPECHT Gerhard 373 163 536 7

554,3 1505 714 2219 27 547,3 1466 725 2191 34

 5. Platz  6. Platz

SKG Wien/2 Post SV 1210 Wien 2

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

TARABA Henrik 372 201 573 4 FITZI Günter 383 168 551 2

AMMERLING Gerhard 359 197 556 5 HEIGL Leopold 365 182 547 5

KLANFER Heinz 373 168 541 13 SCHMID Hubert 341 202 543 6

ZIELINSKI Michael 355 160 515 12 SCHUMACHER Franz 373 158 531 11

546,1 1459 726 2185 34 543 1462 710 2172 24

 7. Platz  8. Platz

SKH-Post SV 1036/3 Post 1050-Wieden/2

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

GROZA Paul 370 218 588 7 PROSENBAUER Stefan 361 184 545 10

VSETECKA Thomas 376 197 573 10 SCHACHINGER Ludwig 375 158 533 14

BLÖSEL Johann 355 177 532 7 SCHERZER Herbert 353 156 509 10

MÜNSTER Johann 327 145 472 12 BARON Friedrich 336 129 465 15

541,1 1428 737 2165 36 513 1425 627 2052 49

 9. Platz 10. Platz

Post R.S./Nord 2 Post R.S./Nord 3

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

HÖLLMÜLLER Gerhard 369 159 528 8 GEYER Johann 370 145 515 12

POSPISIL Harald 365 155 520 6 GERSTL Martin 375 135 510 10

KONZ-BEYER Günter 340 178 518 10 TITZ Alfred 330 166 496 10

NAVRATIL Alfred 339 135 474 14 KROTKY Alfred 323 153 476 11

510 1413 627 2040 38 499,1 1398 599 1997 43

Bernhard
Hervorheben

Bernhard
Hervorheben

Bernhard
Hervorheben

Bernhard
Hervorheben

Bernhard
Hervorheben

Bernhard
Hervorheben

Bernhard
Hervorheben

Bernhard
Hervorheben



 33. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2023

Herren - Mannschaften
11. Platz 12. Platz

Post SV Linz SKG Wien/Mix

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

MIESBAUER Adalbert 359 175 534 17 RAMSEIDL Robert 351 160 511 12

RÜHRNÖSSL Walter 344 159 503 9 GIGL Hana 352 149 501 8

SEIRINGER Norbert 345 134 479 11 MADL Harald 342 140 482 11

JUHAS Tibor 356 119 475 18 EIGL Thomas 330 130 460 16

497,3 1404 587 1991 55 488,2 1375 579 1954 47

13. Platz 14. Platz

SKG Wien/1 Post 1050-Wieden/3

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

KLEINDL Paul 369 204 573 2 PROSENBAUER Thomas 366 142 508 15

TRNKA Dominik 372 201 573 2 KUCERA Wolfgang 352 151 503 7

RAMSEIDL Christian 359 188 547 6 NASTL Rudolf 337 122 459 15

KAUFMANN Dieter  w.o. 177 59 236 4 HAMR Otto 313 122 435 16

482,1 1277 652 1929 14 476,1 1368 537 1905 53

15. Platz 16. Platz

Post 1050-Wieden/4 SKH-Post SV 1036/1

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

HAUGER Peter 351 132 483 15 PEKAREK Franz 386 177 563 5

LEITNER Adrian 327 153 480 17 KINCSES Zolt 382 167 549 4

DIETRICH Gerhard 321 156 477 9 NEWETSCHNY Thomas 364 160 524 7

DAMPF Markus 324 133 457 16 SEITER Peter w.o. 177 80 257 0

474,1 1323 574 1897 57 473,1 1309 584 1893 16

17. Platz 18. Platz

Post R.S./Nord 4 SKH-Post SV 1036/Mix

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

LAUERMANN Karl 337 142 479 15 OPITZ Florian 360 138 498 11

RYSAVY Erich 312 139 451 10 GLASER Brigitte 333 106 439 20

MOHLER Peter 298 110 408 15 BOBEK Ilse 333 98 431 23

WEBER Erwin 292 80 372 34 JOHN Tyler 243 82 325 32

427,2 1239 471 1710 74 423,1 1269 424 1693 86

19. Platz

SKH-Post SV 1036/Mix NW

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

DANGL Romina 328 130 458 20

NEWETSCHNY Fabian 323 123 446 18

FAST Lyna 273 96 369 25

RAITH Riccardo 276 86 362 33

408,3 1200 435 1635 96
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 33. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2023

Damen - Nachwuchs

Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. DANGL Larissa SKH-Post SV 1036/Nachst. 214 70 284 45

2. RAITH Jacqueline SKH-Post SV 1036/Nachst. 168 72 240 51

       

       

       

Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. DANGL Romina SKH-Post SV 1036/Mix NW 328 130 458 20

2. FAST Lyna SKH-Post SV 1036/Mix NW 273 96 369 25

       

       

       

U 10

U 14



  33. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2023

Damen - Ü 50

Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. GIGL Hana SKG Wien/Mix 352 149 501 8

2. GLASER Brigitte SKH-Post SV 1036/Mix 333 106 439 20

3. BOBEK Ilse SKH-Post SV 1036/Mix 333 98 431 23

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       



 33. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2023

Herren - Nachwuchs

Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. RAITH Riccardo SKH-Post SV 1036/Mix NW276 86 362 33

       

       

       

       

Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. NEWETSCHNY Fabian SKH-Post SV 1036/Mix NW323 123 446 18

2. JOHN Tyler SKH-Post SV 1036/Mix 243 82 325 32

       

       

       

 

Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. GROZA Paul SKH-Post SV 1036/3 370 218 588 7

       

       

       

       

U 10

U 14

U 23



 33. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2023

Herren - Allgemeine Klasse
Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. DOBLER Christoph SKH-Post SV 1036/2 395 198 593 2
2. HORVAT Hans Post R.S./Nord 1 364 221 585 4
3. PEKAREK Mario SKH-Post SV 1036/2 386 194 580 7

4. KÖHLER Markus Post SV 1210 Wien 1 380 194 574 2
5. TRNKA Dominik SKG Wien/1 372 201 573 2
6. TARABA Henrik SKG Wien/2 372 201 573 4
7. GARTNER Dominik SKH-Post SV 1036/2 371 196 567 3
8. FRIEDL Thomas Post SV 1210 Wien 1 362 195 557 4
9. PRÜGGER Philipp Post SV 1210 Wien 1 373 177 550 12

10. KINCSES Zolt SKH-Post SV 1036/1 382 167 549 4
11. SCHMIDT Thomas Post SV 1210 Wien 1 390 148 538 9

12. SPECHT Gerhard Post 1050-Wieden/1 373 163 536 7
13. NEWETSCHNY Thomas SKH-Post SV 1036/1 364 160 524 7
14. RAMSEIDL Robert SKG Wien/Mix 351 160 511 12
15. PROSENBAUER Thomas Post 1050-Wieden/3 366 142 508 15
16. OPITZ Florian SKH-Post SV 1036/Mix 360 138 498 11
17. LEITNER Adrian Post 1050-Wieden/4 327 153 480 17
18. DAMPF Markus Post 1050-Wieden/4 324 133 457 16
19. SEITER Peter w.o. SKH-Post SV 1036/1 177 80 257 0
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 33. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2023

Herren - Ü 50
Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. KLEINDL Paul SKG Wien/1 369 204 573 2

2. VSETECKA Thomas SKH-Post SV 1036/3 376 197 573 10

3. SOWA Helmut Post R.S./Nord 1 359 208 567 2

4. BÖHM Bernhard Post 1050-Wieden/1 354 201 555 5

5. RAMSEIDL Christian SKG Wien/1 359 188 547 6

6. HEIGL Leopold Post SV 1210 Wien 2 365 182 547 5

7. WACEK Andreas Post 1050-Wieden/1 371 171 542 11

8. FAIST Wolfgang Post R.S./Nord 1 358 181 539 7

9. PELZLBAUER Harald SKH-Post SV 1036/2 376 158 534 3

10. SPATZ Gregor Post R.S./Nord 1 356 173 529 7

11. HÖLLMÜLLER Gerhard Post R.S./Nord 2 369 159 528 8

12. GERSTL Martin Post R.S./Nord 3 375 135 510 10

13. MADL Harald SKG Wien/Mix 342 140 482 11

14. MÜNSTER Johann SKH-Post SV 1036/3 327 145 472 12

15. KAUFMANN Dieter  w.o. SKG Wien/1 177 59 236 4
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 33. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2023

Herren - Ü 60

Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. PEKAREK Franz SKH-Post SV 1036/1 386 177 563 5

2. PROSENBAUER Johann Post 1050-Wieden/1 368 190 558 11

3. AMMERLING Gerhard SKG Wien/2 359 197 556 5

4. FITZI Günter Post SV 1210 Wien 2 383 168 551 2

5. PROSENBAUER Stefan Post 1050-Wieden/2 361 184 545 10

6. SCHMID Hubert Post SV 1210 Wien 2 341 202 543 6

7. KLANFER Heinz SKG Wien/2 373 168 541 13

8. MIESBAUER Adalbert Post SV Linz 359 175 534 17

9. SCHACHINGER Ludwig Post 1050-Wieden/2 375 158 533 14

10. BLÖSEL Johann SKH-Post SV 1036/3 355 177 532 7

11. SCHUMACHER Franz Post SV 1210 Wien 2 373 158 531 11

12. POSPISIL Harald Post R.S./Nord 2 365 155 520 6

13. KONZ-BEYER Günter Post R.S./Nord 2 340 178 518 10

14. ZIELINSKI Michael SKG Wien/2 355 160 515 12

15. GEYER Johann Post R.S./Nord 3 370 145 515 12

16. SCHERZER Herbert Post 1050-Wieden/2 353 156 509 10

17. RÜHRNÖSSL Walter Post SV Linz 344 159 503 9

18. KUCERA Wolfgang Post 1050-Wieden/3 352 151 503 7

19. TITZ Alfred Post R.S./Nord 3 330 166 496 10

20. HAUGER Peter Post 1050-Wieden/4 351 132 483 15

21. LAUERMANN Karl Post R.S./Nord 4 337 142 479 15

22. SEIRINGER Norbert Post SV Linz 345 134 479 11

23. DIETRICH Gerhard Post 1050-Wieden/4 321 156 477 9

24. KROTKY Alfred Post R.S./Nord 3 323 153 476 11

25. JUHAS Tibor Post SV Linz 356 119 475 18

26. NAVRATIL Alfred Post R.S./Nord 2 339 135 474 14

27. BARON Friedrich Post 1050-Wieden/2 336 129 465 15

28. EIGL Thomas SKG Wien/Mix 330 130 460 16

29. NASTL Rudolf Post 1050-Wieden/3 337 122 459 15

30. RYSAVY Erich Post R.S./Nord 4 312 139 451 10

31. HAMR Otto Post 1050-Wieden/3 313 122 435 16

32. KÖNIG Walter Post SV Linz/Nachst. 310 113 423 23

33. MOHLER Peter Post R.S./Nord 4 298 110 408 15

34. WEBER Erwin Post R.S./Nord 4 292 80 372 34
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